MOO MOO EXPRESS CAR WASH January 6, 2018Gahanna, Ohio
North Elevation
Scale:  3/16” = 1’-0”
West Elevation
Scale:  3/16” = 1’-0”
East Elevation
Scale:  3/16” = 1’-0”
South Elevation - (Open)

10/21/15
LED FLOOD LIGHT - MEDIUM (XFLM)
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Luminaire
Prefix Distribution
Light
Source
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
# of
LEDs
Drive
Current
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Order Number Description Order Number
(Accessories are field installed)
Line
Voltage
Luminaire
Finish Options
BRZ - Bronze
BLK - Black
PLP – Platinum
Plus
WHT - White
SVG - Satin
 Verde Green
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic
Silver
CW - Cool White
  (5000K)
NW - Neutral White
   (4000K)
WW  -  Warm White
  (3000K)
HO - High OutputLED 28
49
UE  -  Universal
  Voltage
  (120-277v)
347-480
Univ Voltage
(347-480v)
HF - Horizontal Flood
MF - Medium Flood
VF - Vertical Flood
SP -Spot
NF - Narrow Flood
WF - Wide Flood
XFLM -
Medium
LED Flood
PC120 - Photocell 120v
PCHV - Photocell 208-277v
PC347 - Photocell 347v1
YM - Yoke Mount
DIM - 0-10v Dimming
XFLM SP      LED    28    HO    CW    UE    BRZ
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: BKA    XFLM SMC     23  BLK
Color Temp.
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
PLP – Platinum Plus
BUF – Buff
WHT – White
GPT - Graphite
SVG - Satin Verde Green
MSV - Metallic Silver
None23"
4"
SMC – Stanchion Mount
J4R WM – Wall Mount
J4R WM SCE – Wall Mount
  Side Conduit Entry
XFLMBKA –
Bracket
Aluminum
7
2
FOOTNOTES:
1- PCI option is not available in 480V.
JB – Junction Box
BD – Barn Doors
GS – Glare Shield
122534CLR
122539CLR
122540CLR
122541
122542CLR
122543
PS – Polycarbonate Shield
PT – Post Top Adaptor
TA – Thread Adaptor 1/2" (No Finish)
BRACKET ORDERING INFORMATION
Bracket
Designation
Bracket
Type
Bracket
Configuration
Length OptionsBracket Finish Est. Weight (lbs.)
ARCHITECTURAL JUNCTION BOX (JB) - Cast aluminum body and
extruded matching cover. One-piece EPDM cover gasket. Internal ground
screw provided. 3/4" NPSM fixture mount with sealing locknut.  Two 1/2"
NPSM for conduit entry.  For above grade installation only.  Available in
standard finishes.
POST TOP ADAPTOR (PT) - One-piece cast aluminum – mounts on pole
with 2" pipe tenon  (2-3/8" OD x 3-1/2" minimum length) or 2-1/2"
pipe tenon (2-7/8" OD x 3-1/2" minimum length). Fixture threads into
adaptor and attaches to pole with allen set screws. Post Top Adaptor
allows mounting of one or two fixtures and 360° horizontal
adjustment.  Available in standard finishes.
1/2" THREADED ADAPTOR (TA )- Machined aluminum pipe reducer
adapts 3/4" pipe thread (T-stem) to 1/2" pipe thread provided by others.
BARN DOORS (BD) - Extruded aluminum doors with anti-reflection baffles. Each door is
attached with two aluminum clamps with set screws to maintain position. Doors are
individually removable. Assembly mounts to die-cast door frame holes.
Caution: Not recommended for ground-mounted fixtures in vandal-prone areas.
Available in standard finishes.
GLARE SHIELD (GS) - Formed 16 ga. steel. Mounts to
die-cast door frame holes and may be used with
polycarbonate shield accessory. Available in standard finishes.
POLYCARBONATE SHIELD (PS)
1/8" clear convex, UV stabilized, thermoformed polycarbonate. Mounts to die-cast door frame
holes. May be used with glare shield accessory. Caution: Use only when vandalism is
anticipated.  Useful life is limited by UV discoloration from sunlight.
MOUNTING BRACKETS
STANCHION MOUNT (SMC) - 3" OD x .250" x 22.65"
cast aluminum with 3/4" NPSM fixture mount, and a

Project Name                     Fixture Type
Catalog #
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Pole
Series Material
Mounting
Configuration
POLE ORDERING INFORMATION
Height2
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Order NumberDescription Order Number
(Accessories are field installed)
172539
172538
178361
518030CLR5
534239CLR5
518029CLR5
534240CLR5
Vibration Damper - 4" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
Vibration Damper - 5" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
Vibration Damper - 6" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
PMOS120 - 120V Occupancy Sensor
PMOS208/240 - 208, 240V Occupancy Sensor
PMOS277 - 277V Occupancy Sensor
PMOS480 - 480V Occupancy Sensor
Pole
Finish Options
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
PLP – Platinum Plus
WHT – White
SVG - Satin Verde Green
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
S – Single/Parallel
D180° – Double
D90°– Double
DN90°– Double
T90°– Triple
TN120°– Triple
Q90°– Quad
QN90°– Quad
N – Tenon Mount
(Standard tenon size is 2-3/8" O.D.)
*
14'
16'
18'
20'
22'
24'
26'
28'
30'
35'
39'
S11G – 11 Ga. Steel
S07G – 07 Ga. Steel
GA – Galvanized Anchor Bolts
SF – Single Flood3
DF – Double Flood3
DGP – DuraGrip® Plus
LAB – Less Anchor Bolts
OSXX - Pole preparation for
   PMOS Occupancy Sensor4
FOOTNOTES:
1 - See Area Lighting Brackets 3” Reduced Drill Pattern and Area Lighting Brackets - Bolt-on 5” Traditional DrIll
Pattern spec sheets for Internal Slip-fitter brackets.
2 - Pole heights will have +/- 1/2" tolerance.
3 - See Flood Lighting Brackets section for choice of FBO brackets.
5SQB5 S07G 24 S PLP SF DGP
4BC – 4" Square Base Cover
5BC – 5" Square Base Cover
6BC – 6" Square Base Cover
ER2 – Weatherproof Duplex Receptacle
GFI – Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter
MHP – Mounting Hole Plugs (3 plugs)-for use with 5” traditional drill pattern
MHD – Mounting Hole Weatherproof Decal-for use with
            3” reduced drill pattern

2- PTB brackets slipfit 2-3/8" O.D. tenon.  Order N tenon mount on poles.
3- The bracket EPA should be added to the fixture EPA when selecting the proper pole.
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: BKS    FBO   5  BLK
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
PLP – Platinum Plus
WHT – White
GPT - Graphite
SVG - Satin Verde Green
MSV - Metallic Silver
None2
3
3-30
4
12
13-30
14
5
18
30
PTB2
FBO1
TENON MOUNT
BKS – Bracket Steel
BOLT-ON
BKS – Bracket Steel
1.6
2.1
2.4
2.3
1.8
2.1
2.5
.1
.6
1.0
BRACKET ORDERING INFORMATION
Bracket
Designation
Bracket
Type
Bracket
Configuration OptionsBracket Finish EPA Values3
NOTE: Standard slip-fitter fits 2-3/8" O.D. tenon (2.0 pipe tenon)
SHIPPING WEIGHTS -  Flood Brackets
STEEL POLE BOLT-ON BRACKETS1
BKS-PTB-2
17"
(432mm)
17"
(432mm)
17"
(432mm) 17"
(432mm)17"
(432mm)
17"
(432mm)
2"
(51mm)
PIPE 2"
(51mm)
PIPE 2"
(51mm)
PIPE

WHT - White
OptionsLight SourceDistribution # of LEDs
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
 XGBWM3 FT LED 48 450 CW UE WHT BB
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
XGBWM3 SW BLK - Surface Wiring Box 173156BLK5
SCD - Tamper-proof Screwdriver 477974
FK120 - Single Fusing FK1206
FK277 - Single Fusing FK2776
DFK208, 240 - Double Fusing DFK208,2406
DFK480 - Double Fusing DFK4806
FK347 - Single Fusing FK3476
Description Order Number Description Order Number
NOTES:
1- On 28 LEDLuminaires, 120 Volt only is DLC qualified. Specify 120 in place of UE.
2- Available with UE voltage only
3- Designed with 3" reduced drilling pattern. For S or D180 mounting configuration only.
4- Tamper-proof Screwdriver must be ordered separately
 (See Accessory Ordering Information).
5- SW BLK not compatible with XPMA or XPMAR option. Available in black only.
6- Fusing to be installed in a compatible junction box supplied by contractor.
350 - 350mA
450 - 450mA
Drive Current
BB - Battery Back-up2
CWBB - Cold Weather Battery Back-up2
IMS - Integral Motion Sensor
PCI120 - 120V Button Type Photocell
PCI208 - 208V Button Type Photocell
PCI240 - 240V Button Type Photocell
PCI277 - 277V Button Type Photocell
PCI347 - 347V Button Type Photocell
XPMA - Pole Mount Adaptor for use with
    Square Pole (for single or D180 mounting
   configuration only)3
XPMAR4 - Pole Mount Adaptor w/fixture
    backplate for use with 4” O.D. round poles3
XPMAR5 - Pole Mount Adaptor w/fixture
    backplate for use with 5” O.D. round poles3
TP - Tamper Proof4
WT - Wide Throw
FT- Forward Throw
WW - Wall Wash
Color Decals
45 - Light Gold Metallic  55 - Black
20 - Charcoal Metallic 50 - White
94 - Blue Metallic 51 - Dark Red
21 - Tomato Red 59 - Dark Green
700 - Aztec Silver Metallic
DIMENSIONS
Universal Mounting Plate
7 3/4"
(197 mm)
5 11/16"
(145 mm)
13-1/2"
(343 MM)
11-3/8"
(289 mm)
8-5/8"
(219 mm)
30°
J-BOX CENTERLINE
3-7/8"
(98 mm)
20-1/8"
(511 MM)
Shown with IMS option
13-1/2"
(343 MM)
11-3/8"
(289 mm)
15-3/8"

 SVG-Satin Verde Green
Reflector Color Mounting
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
AD 200   10   CW   LED   UE   MSV   LDS96 WL   DO
1- Cordsets not available for AD Series.
2- Fixture will not operate on 277VAC (120-240 only).
BC600 3 GWT
BC585 ZINC
BC585SQ ZINC
CANOPY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
3/4" (19mm) Tap Decorative Box Cover Aligner - Gloss White
3/4" (19mm) Tap Round Box Cover Aligner - Zinc
3/4" (19mm) Tap Square Box Cover Aligner - Zinc
Description Order Number
CWBM 1 GWT
CWBL 1 GWT
DWB 1 GWT
WALL BRACKETS ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Contemporary Wall Bracket - Medium - Gloss White
Contemporary Wall Bracket - Long - Gloss White
Nostalgic Aluminum Wall Scroll Bracket - Gloss White
Description Order Number
ST   3 3 GWT
ST   6 3 GWT
ST 12 3 GWT
ST 18 3 GWT
ST 24 3 GWT
ST 36 3 GWT
ST 48 3 GWT
ST 60 3 GWT
ST 72 3 GWT
COP 3 GWT
CONDUIT SYSTEM ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
3/4" x   3" (19mm x76mm)  Aluminum Stem  - Gloss White
3/4" x   6" (19mm x152mm) Aluminum Stem  - Gloss White
3/4" x 12" (19mm x .4m) Aluminum Stem  - Gloss White
3/4" x 18" (19mm x .5m) Aluminum Stem  - Gloss White
3/4" x 24" (19mm x .6m) Aluminum Stem  - Gloss White
3/4" x 36" (19mm x .9m) Aluminum Stem  - Gloss White
3/4" x 48" (19mm x 1.2m) Aluminum Stem  - Gloss White
3/4" x 60" (19mm x 1.5m) Aluminum Stem  - Gloss White
3/4" x 72" (19mm x 1.8m) Aluminum Stem  - Gloss White
3/4" (19mm) Alum. Stem Coupler  - Gloss White
Description Order Number
 - Standard BC600 finish is Gloss White Powder; other RLM colors available.
COG   7 MSV
COG   9 MSV
COG 11 MSV
WIRE GUARD ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
  7" (178mm) Convex Wire Guard - Metallic Silver
  9" (229mm) Convex Wire Guard - Metallic Silver
11" (279mm) Convex Wire Guard - Metallic Silver
Description Order Number
 -  Standard finish is Metallic Silver Powder; other RLM colors available.
GB A 3 GWT
GB B 3 GWT
GB C 3 GWT
GB D 3 GWT
GB E 3 GWT
GB F 3 GWT
GB G 3 GWT
GB H 3 GWT
GB J 3 GWT
GB K 3 GWT
GB P 3 GWT
GB U 3 GWT
3/4" (19mm) Aluminum Gooseneck Bracket - Gloss White
3/4" (19mm) Aluminum Gooseneck Bracket - Gloss White